
BFA PTO Contact Information 
2017-2018 

 
Officers 
Voted on by BFA 

Name Email Address Phone Number 

President Mollie Anderson pto@bfacademy.org; 303-246-3593 

Vice-President Christi Richardson ptovp@bfacademy.org; 303-513-3424 

Treasurer Lisa Watanabe ptotreasurer@bfacademy.org; 720-357-3529 

Co-Secretaries Mindy Pooler 
Lisa Travis Fischer 

ptosecretary@bfacademy.org; 720-556-4794 
303-995-6123 

Co-Fundraising Rachael 
Hamburger 
Serena Grissom 

fundraising@bfacademy.org; 720-443-3234 
720-273-5881 

Co-Social Katie Devlin 
Kim Byers 

ptosocial@bfacademy.org; 
  

720-272-3618 
303-918-9881 

Co-Room Parents 
 

 

Emily Tenhunfeld 
Amanda Trenck 

roomparents@bfacademy.org; 303-913-6382 
303-906-5698 

  



Committee Chairs 
Voted on by BFA 

   

Birthday Committee 
Chair 

Mikey Dehner mikeydehner@gmail.com; 303-898-7275 

Box Top Committee 
Chair 

Jen Jones jenniferjones14@gmail.com;  

Middle School Social 
Committee Chair 

Lynsey Humphries lynseyhumphries@gmail.com; 303-503-3146 

Restaurant/Spirit 
Night Committee 
Chair 

Sara Hope sara.hope@comcast.net; 720-320-4626 

Teacher 
Appreciation 
Committee Chair 

Natalie Lucero natrod_ajl@yahoo.com; 303-641-2595 

Uniform Buy Back 
Committee Chair 

Stephanie Ortiz stephanie.m.ortiz@gmail.com; 720-922-5843 

Virtues Awareness 
Committee Chair 

Jodi Watson jodihwatson@gmail.com; 303-299-7835 

Yearbook/School 
Pictures Committee 
Chair 

Angela Gibson 
Alyssa Motezedi 

a.gibson303@yahoo.com; 
aveutheydu@yahoo.com; 

303-981-0144 

Committee 
Managers 
Voted on by PTO 
Exec 

   

Baking Committee 
Manager 

Mary Vansyoc  m.e.vansyoc@gmail.com; 720-319-9390 

Benefit Bash 
Assistant Committee 
Manager 

Celeste Johnson celestesj@gmail.com; 714-785-9939 



Benefit Bash Auction 
Item Storage 
Committee Manager 

Mindy Pooler ptosecretary@bfacademy.org; 720-556-4794 

Benefit Bash 
Procurement 
Committee Manager 

Shele Steel wmnofsteel1@gmail.com; 303-981-7624 

Ben’s Brigade 
Committee Manager 

Tom Devlin twfd@comcast.net; 720-937-9469 

DC Fundraising 
Committee Manager 

Erin Fierro Auntie-e@fierro.com; 303-906-9660 

Father/Daughter 
Committee Manager 

Sarah McMullen Sarah_McMullen@live.com; 661-670-0034 

Harvest Festival 
Committee Manager 

Gwen Feifarek gfeifarek@q.com; 303-909-5771 

Marketing 
Committee Manager 

Briauna Smythe briauna_smythe@yahoo.com; 303-358-7395 

Mother/Son Event 
Committee Manager 

Julie Prutsman Drjulie@soundrelief.com; 303-718-1902 

PTO Web Page 
Committee Manager 

Alyssa LeBoeuf alyssa@soldbyalyssa.com; 720-934-7298 

Social Media 
Manager 

Marie Vaughan mariebvaughan@gmail.com   

Spirit Wear 
Committee Manager 

Rachel Molieri ptospiritwear@bfacademy.org; 
relinors@gmail.com; 

808-218-2232 

Sponsor Committee 
Manager 

Denise Battista dwebster5@msn.com; 303-641- 3658 

Welcoming 
Committee Co-
Managers 

Kimberly 
Blanchard 
Christine Braden 

kimberly.blanchard@yahoo.co
m; 
cmbraden1@gmail.com; 

303-990-3577 


